

## Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

## Legislation Text

File #: 11-2783, Version: 1

Ratification by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between the District and Mara Diaz, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide 365 hours of service to collaborate with Second Step Elementary and Early Learning coaches to identify sites implementing Second Step Program and develop a time line for parent education workshop; facilitate Second Step workshops to parents and caregivers at designated preschool and elementary school sites by providing curriculum overview sessions and offer a 3-part series session concentrating on topics such as empathy, problem solving and emotion management; partner with site administrators and Second Step coach to schedule workshops and maximize parent and caregiver participation; maintain detail and organized records of parent workshop evaluation, and other documentation necessary for grant and District requirements for the period of October 12, 2011 through June 30, 2012, for an amount not to exceed \$12,775.00.

[Enter body here.]